Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Vizianagaram. Dt. -01-2023. Phone No.08922-255767.

From, Smt K.Nagamani, Senior Civil Judge, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, VIZIANAGARAM.

To,
The District Public Relations Officer,
VIZIANAGARAM.

Sir.

Sub: NATIONAL LOK ADALAT- Proposed to conduct National Lok

Adalat to be held at 10-00 a.m on 13-05-2023 at

District Legal Services Authority, Vizianagaram District request
to attend to take active part - Regarding.

Ref: Letter Roc.No. 94/L2/APSLSA/LSW/2022 Dt.07-12-2022 of the Hon'ble A.P. State Legal Services Authority, Amaravathi

* * *

National Lok Adalat to be held at 10-00 a.m on 13-05-2023 at Nyaya Seva Sadan Building, District Court Complex, Vizianagaram for settlement of Motor Accident cases, Bank Matters, Compoundable Criminal cases and N.I.Act Cases and Excise Cases, Family cases, Labour disputes, Civil cases and other cases and as per the directions of the Hon"ble A.P. State Legal Services Authority, Amaravathi.

In this connection, I request you to inform the same to the print and electronic media for wide publicity, so as to enable the litigant public involved in for different category of cases i.e., Bank matters, Consumer matters, Section 138 NI Act, Recovery suits, Compoundable Criminal offences, Excise Cases, MACT Cases, Matrimonial disputes, Labour disputes cases, Land Acquisition cases, Electricity and Water Bills. Revenue Cases, other Civil cases to utilize the same for settlement of their respective cases before National Lok Adalat to be held on 13-05-2023.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-XXXXXXX

SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-SECRETARY, DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, VIZIANAGARAM.

Copies to:

The Satya Vision, Vizianagaram (with a request to give scrolling every day in this regard)

The Vaji Cable, Vizianagaram (with a request to give Scrolling every day in this regard).

Copy to.

The Legal reporters.